Pumps
and Accessories
Catalogue Heating, Air-conditioning Cooling and Water Supply
Monobloc and Norm Pumps,
Axially Split Case Pumps
Catalogue A3 - 50 Hz - 2009 A3
Programme overview and fields of applications
GGlandedd pumps

standard coupling or spacer coupling
• Installation and operating instructions
Type key
Special features/product benefits
• Burgmann mechanical seal with conical seal chamber
• Branded shaft protection
• SPM connections for vibration and temperature sensors
• Shaft deflection in accordance with the DIN ISO 5199
• Greased for life 2Z oversized ball bearings
Materials
• Pump housing
-Grey cast iron spiral with anti-rotation ribs.
-With axially aligned suction piece and radial pressure ports and cast
assembly feet.
-Dimensions and hydraulics are in accordance with DIN EN 733
- Flange PN 16 in accordance with DIN 2533 (DN 200 - PN 10/DIN
2532)
• Standard mechanical shaft seal AQ1EGG for water up to 120°C
• Stuffing box for water up to 110°C
Description/design
• Single-stage low-pressure centrifugal pump as baseplate pump with
axial suction piece with flanged bearing bracket and axis mounting
for flexibly coupled drives.
• Spacer coupling (sleeve coupling) available as an option; they make it
possible to leave the motor in position when removing the rotor unit
• Shaft deflection meets the requirements of ISO 5199
Example BL 40/160-4/2
BL Monobloc pump
40 Nominal diameter in DN
160 Nominal impeller diameter
4 Nominal motor power P2 in kW
2 Number of poles
45
Norm pumps
Single pumps (heating, air-conditioning, cooling and industry)
Wilo Catalogue A3 - 50 Hz - Monobloc and norm pumps, pumps with axially split housing
Series description Wilo-CronoNorm-NL
N
or
m
 p
um
ps
Norm pumps Single pumps (heating, air-conditioning, cooling and industry) Series description Wilo-CronoNorm-NL  Subject to change 09/2008 WILO SE Wilo Catalogue A3 - 50 Hz - Monobloc and norm pumps, pumps with axially split housing
2
2
3
4
5
10
20
30
40
50
60
80 250
200
150
100
80
60
40
30
20
10
3 4
10
5 10 20 30 50 100 200 500 1000
H[m] H[ft]
Imp[gpm]
Q[m3/h]
20 40 60 80 100 200 400 600 1000 2000 3000
32/125